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TO THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE COMITTEE

RELEVANT INFORMATION NOTICE

Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (UE) no. 596/2014 on Market Abuse, to article 228 of the
Royal Legislative-Decree 4/2015, dated 23 October, approving the consolidated version of the
Securities Market Act and to Section Four of Regulation 1/2017, dated 26 April, of the National Stock
Exchange Committee, on liquidity agreements, regarding the liquidity agreement executed on 3 July
2017 with JB Capital Markets, S.V., S.A.U., which entered into force on 11 July 2017, Global
Dominion Access, S.A. (i) informs that no transaction made between 1 January 2019 and
31 March 2019, both included, was executed as a block trade or bilaterally-agreed transaction and (ii)
discloses the summary of the transactions made during such period, as attached to this relevant
information notice.

Bilbao, 4 April 2019
José Ramon Berecibar Mutiozabal
Secretary of the Board of Directors
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Shares Cash Execution Average Price
Balance at signing of the agreement 128.000 497.920,00
Initial balance 208.541 181.606,70
Acquisitions 317.487 -1.458.992,16 4,595439057
Disposals -415.519 1.901.632,98 4,576524732
Expenses directly linked to the stock market
transactions 171784
Final balance 110.509 622.529,68

Transaction Number of L5 G L] Execution SRR ARG Transaction

Number Shares Block . Average Price relevant date Effective amount
Date transactions Cash (€) Date
© (Total shares)

Initial balance 513.781,07 120.800

Acquisitions  02/01/2019 6.000 N 6 4,29500 -25.770,00 214.541 155.836,70

Disposals 02/01/2019 -11.000 N 30 4,32820 47.610,00 203.541 203.446,70

Acquisitions  03/01/2019 10.900 N 15 4,30670 -46.943,25 214.441 156.503,45

Disposals 03/01/2019 -1.000 N 1 4,37500 4.375,00 213.441 160.878,45

Acquisitions  04/01/2019 13.021 N 9 4,28260 -55.763,35 226.462 105.115,10

Disposals 04/01/2019 -2.449 N 4 4,33870 10.625,40 224.013 115.740,50

Acquisitions  07/01/2019 10.000 N 15 426710 -42.671,30 234.013 73.069,20

Disposals 07/01/2019 -7.106 N 13 4,27220 30.357,90 226.907 103.427,10

Acquisitions  08/01/2019 14.422 N 15 4,22150 -60.882,85 241.329 42.544.25

Disposals 08/01/2019 -5.500 N 8 4,30270 23.665,00 235.829 66.209,25
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Shares as of the

Eé:;l: t(lg)n relevant date Effective amount Trall;s;cetlon
(Total shares)

Execution
Average Price

(€

Transaction Number of

Number Shares Block

Date transactions

Acquisitions  09/01/2019 1.600 N 4 4,28500 -6.856,00 237.429 59.353,25
Disposals 09/01/2019 -16.778 N 46 4,28750 71.935,40 220.651 131.288,65
Acquisitions  10/01/2019 2.150 N 6 4,28300 -9.208,50 222.801 122.080,15
Disposals 10/01/2019 -10.445 N 24 4,29760 44.888,50 212.356 166.968,65
Acquisitions  11/01/2019 3.820 N 13 4,29140 -16.393,10 216.176 150.575,55
Disposals 11/01/2019 -4.878 N 14 4,35250 21.231,59 211.298 171.807,14
Acquisitions  14/01/2019 6.069 N 4 4,27080 -25.919,37 217.367 145.887,77
Disposals 14/01/2019 -23.508 N 38 4,29130 100.879,48 193.859 246.767,25
Disposals 15/01/2019 -17.396 N 17 4,32740 75.280,16 176.463 322.047,41
Acquisitions  16/01/2019 2.208 N 2 4,38460 -9.681,12 178.671 312.366,29
Disposals 16/01/2019 -11.804 N 10 4,40270 51.969,76 166.867 364.336,05
Acquisitions  17/01/2019 9.286 N 20 4,39260 -40.789,24 176.153 323.546,81
Disposals 17/01/2019 -12.884 N 32 4,39840 56.668,99 163.269 380.215,80
Acquisitions  18/01/2019 1.000 N 2 4,42500 -4.425,00 164.269 375.790,80
Disposals 18/01/2019 -15.739 N 14 4,43150 69.747,79 148.530 445.538,59
Acquisitions  21/01/2019 1.000 N 1 4,45000 -4.450,00 149.530 441.088,59
Disposals 21/01/2019 -10.000 N 25 4,45500 44.550,00 139.530 485.638,59
Acquisitions  22/01/2019 7.730 N 11 4,42690 -34.220,15 147.260 451.418,44
Disposals 22/01/2019 -8.656 N 34 4,43570 38.395,58 138.604 489.814,02
Acquisitions  23/01/2019 2.000 N 1 4,37000 -8.740,00 140.604 481.074,02
Disposals 23/01/2019 -16.817 N 16 4,44640 74.774,67 123.787 555.848,69
Acquisitions  24/01/2019 4.000 N 9 4,51000 -18.040,00 127.787 537.808,69
Disposals 24/01/2019 -6.123 N 9 4,57040 27.984,57 121.664 565.793,26




D

DOMINION

Shares as of the
relevant date

Execution
Average Price

(€

Transaction Number Shares Block Number of Execution Transaction

Date transactions

Effective amount
o) (Total shares) Date

Acquisitions  25/01/2019 2.000 N 1 4,56500 -9.130,00 123.664 556.663,26
Disposals 25/01/2019 -9.100 N 7 4,58900 41.760,00 114.564 598.423,26
Acquisitions  28/01/2019 9.200 N 21 4,49930 -41.394,00 123.764 557.029,26
Acquisitions  29/01/2019 9.000 N 13 4,43890 -39.950,00 132.764 517.079,26
Disposals 29/01/2019 -7.608 N 9 4,44510 33.818,64 125.156 550.897,90
Acquisitions  30/01/2019 2.173 N 4 4,41410 -9.591,87 127.329 541.306,03
Disposals 30/01/2019 -14.104 N 25 4,45720 62.864,88 113.225 604.170,91
Acquisitions  31/01/2019 1.000 N 2 4,47000 -4.470,00 114.225 599.700,91
Disposals 31/01/2019 -10.842 N 25 4,48850 48.664,00 103.383 648.364,91
Disposals 01/02/2019 -15.110 N 18 4,64200 70.140,10 88.273 718.505,01
Disposals 04/02/2019 -10.620 N 17 4,74540 50.395,80 77.653 768.900,81
Disposals 05/02/2019 -4.000 N 6 4,85000 19.400,00 73.653 788.300,81
Acquisitions  06/02/2019 1.210 N 6 4,80500 -5.814,05 74.863 782.486,76
Disposals 06/02/2019 -2.712 N 4 4,81290 13.052,52 72.151 795.539,28
Acquisitions  07/02/2019 3.000 N 6 4,75000 -14.250,00 75.151 781.289,28
Disposals 07/02/2019 -1.650 N 3 4,82500 7.961,25 73.501 789.250,53
Acquisitions  08/02/2019 980 N 2 4,69000 -4.596,20 74.481 784.654,33
Disposals 08/02/2019 -7.000 N 6 4,70000 32.900,00 67.481 817.554,33
Acquisitions  11/02/2019 2.278 N 5 4,70500 -10.717,99 69.759 806.836,34
Disposals 11/02/2019 -6.420 N 6 4,73860 30.421,80 63.339 837.258,14
Acquisitions  12/02/2019 2.000 N 1 4,77000 -9.540,00 65.339 827.718,14
Disposals 12/02/2019 -6.221 N 18 4,81340 29.944,12 59.118 857.662,26
Acquisitions  13/02/2019 1.207 N 3 4,81500 -5.811,71 60.325 851.850,55
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Shares as of the

Eé:;l: t(lg)n relevant date Effective amount Trall;s;cetlon
(Total shares)

Execution
Average Price

(€

Transaction Number of

Number Shares Block

Date transactions

Disposals 13/02/2019 -6.160 N 9 4,83000 29.752,80 54.165 881.603,35
Acquisitions  14/02/2019 2.000 N 1 4,86000 -9.720,00 56.165 871.883,35
Disposals 14/02/2019 -9.517 N 16 4,87060 46.353,88 46.648 918.237,23
Acquisitions  15/02/2019 98 N 1 4,81500 -471,87 46.746 917.765,36
Disposals 15/02/2019 -8.000 N 15 4,89000 39.120,00 38.746 956.885,36
Acquisitions  18/02/2019 2.811 N 4 4,89130 -13.749,57 41.557 943.135,79
Disposals 18/02/2019 -5.500 N 8 4,90550 26.980,05 36.057 970.115,84
Acquisitions  19/02/2019 2.000 N 3 4,86500 -9.730,00 38.057 960.385,84
Disposals 19/02/2019 -7.000 N 7 4,88500 34.195,00 31.057 994.580,84
Acquisitions  20/02/2019 6.554 N 9 4,92760 -32.295,68 37.611 962.285,16
Disposals 20/02/2019 -15.113 N 20 4,93060 74.515,92 22.498 1.036.801,08
Acquisitions  21/02/2019 12.311 N 20 4,84890 -59.695,30 34.809 977.105,78
Acquisitions  22/02/2019 4.000 N 2 4,77500 -19.100,00 38.809 958.005,78
Disposals 22/02/2019 -302 N 1 4,78500 1.445,07 38.507 959.450,85
Acquisitions  25/02/2019 6.520 N 8 4,78500 -31.198,20 45.027 928.252,65
Disposals 25/02/2019 -8.000 N 6 4,81000 38.480,00 37.027 966.732,65
Acquisitions  26/02/2019 8.700 N 12 4,78610 -41.639,00 45.727 925.093,65
Disposals 26/02/2019 -6.920 N 3 4,81560 33.324,00 38.807 958.417,65
Acquisitions  27/02/2019 1.000 N 12 4,78500 -4.785,00 39.807 953.632,65
Disposals 27/02/2019 -7.557 N 9 4,80410 36.304,74 32.250 989.937,39
Acquisitions  28/02/2019 6.000 N 13 4,83170 -28.990,00 38.250 960.947,39
Disposals 28/02/2019 -6.000 N 6 4,84560 29.073,50 32.250 990.020,89
Acquisitions  01/03/2019 4.000 N 4 4,94000 -19.760,00 36.250 970.260,89




D

Execution
Average Price

Number of

Transaction Number Shares Block .
Date transactions
Disposals 01/03/2019 -7.000
Acquisitions  04/03/2019 4.000
Disposals 04/03/2019 -2.000
Acquisitions  05/03/2019 2.000
Disposals 05/03/2019 -500
Acquisitions  06/03/2019 7.704
Acquisitions 07 /03/2019 15.000
Acquisitions  08/03/2019 6.623
Acquisitions  11/03/2019 5.000
Disposals 11/03/2019 -2.000
Acquisitions  12/03/2019 9.000
Disposals 12/03/2019 -2.000
Acquisitions  13/03/2019 3.000
Disposals 13/03/2019 -6.946
Acquisitions  14/03/2019 6.600
Acquisitions  15/03 /2019 2.406
Disposals 15/03/2019 -10.203
Acquisitions  18/03/2019 16.136
Disposals 18/03/2019 -308
Acquisitions  19/03 /2019 6.000
Disposals 19/03/2019 -7.000
Acquisitions  20/03/2019 8.150
Disposals 20/03/2019 -3.000
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Execution el ew @i . Transaction
Cash (€) relevant date Effective amount Date
(Total shares)

4,92070 34.445,00 29.250 1.004.705,89
4,88500 -19.540,00 33.250 985.165,89
5,00000 10.000,00 31.250 995.165,89
4,83500 -9.670,00 33.250 985.495,89
4,93000 2.465,00 32.750 987.960,89
4,86970 -37.516,44 40.454 950.444.,45
4,73200 -70.980,00 55.454 879.464,45
4,69750 -31.111,87 62.077 848.352,58
4,65600 -23.280,00 67.077 825.072,58
4,70000 9.400,00 65.077 834.472,58
4,70000 -42.300,05 74.077 792.172,53
4,73000 9.460,00 72.077 801.632,53
4,70330 -14.110,00 75.077 787.522,53
4,73450 32.885,90 68.131 820.408,43
4,68610 -30.928,00 74.731 789.480,43
4,67500 -11.248,05 77.137 778.232,38
4,71960 48.154,18 66.934 826.386,56
4,69250 -75.718,08 83.070 750.668,48
4,78000 1.472,24 82.762 752.140,72
4,68330 -28.100,00 88.762 724.040,72
4,70000 32.900,00 81.762 756.940,72
4,68240 -38.161,25 89.912 718.779,47
4,70000 14.100,00 86.912 732.879,47
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Transaction Number of D Execution LRI ES TG Transaction
Number Shares Block . Average Price relevant date Effective amount
Date transactions Cash (€) Date
(3] (Total shares)
Acquisitions  21/03/2019 5.320 N 9 4,64440 -24.708,20 92.232 708.171,27
Acquisitions  22/03/2019 12.610 N 22 4,61620 -58.210,15 104.842 649.961,12
Acquisitions  25/03/2019 2.850 N 4 4,55700 -12.987,50 107.692 636.973,62
Acquisitions  26/03/2019 2.180 N 1 4,56000 -9.940,80 109.872 627.032,82
Disposals 27/03/2019 -5.000 N 8 4,70600 23.530,00 104.872 650.562,82
Acquisitions  28/03/2019 11.060 N 17 4,69400 -51.915,10 115.932 598.647,72
Disposals 28/03/2019 -6.470 N 21 4,70450 30.438,40 109.462 629.086,12
Acquisitions  29/03/2019 6.600 N 7 4,75950 -31.413,00 116.062 597.673,12
Disposals 29/03/2019 -5.553 N 18 4,78560 26.574,40 110.509 624.247,52




